## WHATCOM COUNTY CONTRACT INFORMATION SHEET

Whatcom County Contract No.

Originating Department:					
Division/Program: (i.e. Dept. Division and Program)					
Contract or Grant Administrator:					
Contractor's / Agency Name:					
		ewal to an Existing Contract? Yes No VCC 3.08.100 (a)) Original Contract #:			
Does contract require Council Approval? Yes Already approved? Council Approved Date:		If No, include WCC: (Exclusions see: Whatcom County Codes 3.06.010, 3.08.090 and 3.08.100)			
Is this a grant agreement? Yes No If yes, grantor a	gency contract	number(s): CFDA#:			
Is this contract grant funded? Yes No If yes, Whatcon	n County grant	contract number(s):			
Is this contract the result of a RFP or Bid process?  Yes No If yes, RFP and Bid number(s):		Contract Cost Center:			
Is this agreement excluded from E-Verify? N	o Yes	If no, include Attachment D Contractor Declaration form.			
If YES, indicate exclusion(s) below:  Professional services agreement for certification Contract work is for less than \$100,000.  Contract work is for less than 120 days.  Interlocal Agreement (between Government Contract Amount:(sum of original contract amount and any prior amendments):  This Amendment Amount:	Council approval required for; all property leases, contracts or bid awards <b>exceeding \$40,000</b> , and professional service contract amendments that have an increase greater than \$10,000 or 10% of contract amount, whichever is greater, <b>except when:</b> 1. Exercising an option contained in a contract previously approved by the council.  2. Contract is for design, construction, r-o-w acquisition, prof. services, or other capital costs approved by council in a capital budget appropriation ordinance.  3. Bid or award is for supplies.				
Total Amended Amount:					
\$		nt is included in Exhibit "B" of the Budget Ordinance. is for manufacturer's technical support and hardware maintenance of			
Summary of Scope:	electronic systems and/or technical support and software maintenance from the developer of proprietary software currently used by Whatcom County.				
Term of Contract:		Expiration Date:			
Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by:		Date:			
Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by: 2. Attorney signoff:		Date: Date:			
Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by: 2. Attorney signoff: 3. AS Finance reviewed:		Date: Date: Date:			
Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by: 2. Attorney signoff: 3. AS Finance reviewed: 4. IT reviewed (if IT related):		Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:			
Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by: 2. Attorney signoff: 3. AS Finance reviewed: 4. IT reviewed (if IT related): 5. Contractor signed:		Date: Date: Date:			
Contract Routing: 1. Prepared by: 2. Attorney signoff: 3. AS Finance reviewed: 4. IT reviewed (if IT related):		Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:			
Contract Routing:  1. Prepared by: 2. Attorney signoff: 3. AS Finance reviewed: 4. IT reviewed (if IT related): 5. Contractor signed: 6. Executive contract review:	:	Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:			

## STATE OF WASHINGTON - COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD

## RURAL ARTERIAL PROGRAM PROJECT AGREEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION PROPOSAL

AMENDMENT NO. 3

Submitting County: Whatcom	Project Number: 3721-01	Project Number: 3721-01 Date Approved: 04/29/2021				
Road Number(s) Road Name(s)		BMP(s)	EMP(s)	Segment#		
61700 Hampton Road		0.140	4.790	. # 1 #		
This is Amendment No. 3 to the above descri and the State of Washington County Road Ad	bed Project Agreement, between the Cou dministration Board, hereinafter the "CRA	inty of Whatcom, I Board."	hereinafter	the "County"		
WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CRABoard des funding under the conditions described in WA		nent to allow an inc	crease in a	uthorized RATA		
NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to chapter 36. contained herein, or attached and incorporate		s, conditions, cove	enants, and	d performance		
IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:						
The following new language is added	d as section 17 to the Project Agreement:					
Per CRABoard Resolution 2022-010, RATA for removed, allowing 100% reimbursement for un		980,000 and the m	natch requir	rement is		
2. All other terms and conditions of the this Amendment No. 3.	original Project Agreement shall remain i	n full force and eff	ect except	as modified by		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES here	to have executed this AMENDMENT No.	3 as of the PART	Y's date las	st signed below.		
COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD	D: Whatcom	COUNTY:				
By:	Ву:					
Date:						
	Date:					